
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:988
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS
Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for construction/development of National Highways on the concept of spot improvement and corridor re-development to take the financial burden off the Government and make it, more public friendly; and

(b) if so, the details worked out so far, State-wise particularly for the State of Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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